eliminate the violation before action is taken by the Village to cancel the 

Certificate. The thirty (30) ten (10) day notice requirement shall not apply 

when the Village has previously cited the certificate holder for, or provided 

notice to the certificate holder of, the same type of violation within the past 

three hundred sixty-five (365) days.    

(2) Any violation of chapter 741 shall constitute a first-degree misdemeanor. 

Any person who is convicted of such a violation shall be subject to 

punishment by a fine not exceeding $1,000 or imprisonment not exceeding 

180 days for each offense, or both, at the discretion of the court.

[...]

violation before action is taken by the Village to cancel the Certificate. The 

thirty (30) ten (10) day notice requirement shall not apply when the Village has 

previously cited the certificate holder for, or provided notice to the certificate 

holder of, the same type of violation within the past three hundred sixty-five 

(365) days.    

(2)  Any violation of chapter 741 shall constitute a first-degree misdemeanor. 

Any person who is convicted of such a violation shall be subject to 

punishment by a fine not exceeding $1,000 or imprisonment not exceeding 

180 days for each offense, or both, at the discretion of the court.